Copyright © 2018 - 2022 LG Electronics Inc. All Rights Reserved.
(Backup Heater, Electric Heater Accessory)
INSTALLATION MANUAL
Original instruction
BACKUP
HEATER
Please read this installation manual completely before installing the product.

H
MODEL INFORMATION
Model number nomenclature
Accessory
H : Air to Water Heat Pump
Electrical ratings
1 : 220-240 V~ 50 Hz
3 : 380-415 V 3~ 50 Hz
H A 06 1 M   E1
Applied Model Type
M : R32 Monobloc
B : R32 Hydrosplit 1-Pipe
C : R32 Hydrosplit 2-Pipe
Electric Heater 1 Series
Nominal Heating Capacity Indication Conversion to kW
Ex) “03” : 03 kW
 “06” : 06 kW
 “09” : 09 kW
INSTALLATION METHOD
E
N
G
L
IS
H
7
INSTALLATION METHOD
Installation Part
Before starting installation, please make it sure that all parts are found inside the product box.
Item Image Quantity
Backup Heater 1
Installation
Manual
1
Owner’s / Installation Manual 1
Installation
Sheet
1
Terminal Block KIT 1
Screw 1
[BACKUP HEATER For R32 Monobloc]
8 INSTALLATION METHOD
E
N
G
L
IS
H
Item
Image
Quantity
1Ø 3Ø
Backup Heater
(Hydrosplit 1-pipe)     (Hydrosplit 2-pipe)
1
Installation
Manual
1
Owner’s /
Installation Manual
1
Control Panel 1
Circuit Breaker N/A 1
Screw 3
Temperature Sensor 1
Middle Link Harness 1
[BACKUP HEATER For Hydrosplit]
INSTALLATION METHOD
E